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Vereinsbestenliste 2021

Angaben ohne Gewähr. Stand: 13.12.2024

Freiluft

Weibliche Kinder U8

50m

1. Mia Niedersetz 2014 10,12 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Phine Hocke 2014 10,17 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Carlotta Hezel 2014 10,68 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Esma Kara 2014 12,79 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Mia Niedersetz 2014 2,36 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Carlotta Hezel 2014 2,35 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Phine Hocke 2014 2,26 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Esma Kara 2014 1,92 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kinder W8

50m

1. Luise Graf 2013 10,08 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Louisa Rau 2013 10,12 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Amelie Mohr 2013 10,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Luise Graf 2013 2,32 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Louisa Rau 2013 2,17 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Amelie Mohr 2013 1,98 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kinder W9

50m

1. Clara Spies 2012 9,01 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Clara Spies 2012 2,76 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weibliche Kinder U10 (W8+W9)

50m

1. Clara Spies 2012 9,01 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Luise Graf 2013 10,08 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Louisa Rau 2013 10,12 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Amelie Mohr 2013 10,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Clara Spies 2012 2,76 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Luise Graf 2013 2,32 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Louisa Rau 2013 2,17 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Amelie Mohr 2013 1,98 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Kinder W10

50m

1. Helena Rassl 2011 8,06 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Milla Schwind 2011 9,77 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Helena Rassl 2011 3,64 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Milla Schwind 2011 2,69 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kinder W11

50m

1. Freya Gerhardt 2010 9,28 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Mariella Medwed 2010 10,90 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Freya Gerhardt 2010 2,98 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Mariella Medwed 2010 2,66 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weibliche Kinder U12 (W10+W11)

50m

1. Helena Rassl 2011 8,06 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Freya Gerhardt 2010 9,28 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Milla Schwind 2011 9,77 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Mariella Medwed 2010 10,90 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Helena Rassl 2011 3,64 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Freya Gerhardt 2010 2,98 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Milla Schwind 2011 2,69 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Mariella Medwed 2010 2,66 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Jugend W12

75m

1. Lisa Zink 2009 11,64 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Clara Kittelberger 2009 12,95 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Lisa Zink 2009 3:13,14 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Clara Kittelberger 2009 3,55 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Lisa Zink 2009 1,35 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Clara Kittelberger 2009 1,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Jugend W13

75m

1. Emily Börner 2008 11,31 s 03.07.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Emily Börner 2008 3,78 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Emily Börner 2008 1,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Weibliche Jugend U14 (W12+W13)

75m

1. Emily Börner 2008 11,31 s 03.07.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Lisa Zink 2009 11,64 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Clara Kittelberger 2009 12,95 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Lisa Zink 2009 3:13,14 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Emily Börner 2008 3,78 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Clara Kittelberger 2009 3,55 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Lisa Zink 2009 1,35 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Emily Börner 2008 1,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Clara Kittelberger 2009 1,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Jugend W15

100m

1. Johanna Anders 2006 14,31 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 15,17 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Johanna Anders 2006 3:08,04 min 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

80m Hürden

1. Johanna Anders 2006 15,68 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Weitsprung

1. Johanna Anders 2006 4,54 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 3,85 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Johanna Anders 2006 1,40 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 1,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Johanna Anders 2006 7,15 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Speerwurf

1. Johanna Anders 2006 18,54 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Siebenkampf

1. Johanna Anders 2006 2869 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald
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Weibliche Jugend U16 (W14+W15)

100m

1. Johanna Anders 2006 14,31 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 15,17 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Johanna Anders 2006 3:08,04 min 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

80m Hürden

1. Johanna Anders 2006 15,68 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Weitsprung

1. Johanna Anders 2006 4,54 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 3,85 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Johanna Anders 2006 1,40 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Anna Amina Vill 2006 1,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Johanna Anders 2006 7,15 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Speerwurf

1. Johanna Anders 2006 18,54 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Siebenkampf

1. Johanna Anders 2006 2869 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald



Seite 5

Vereinsbestenliste 2021

Weibliche Jugend U18

100m

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 13,54 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 14,07 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

800m

1. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 2:47,36 min 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Charlotte Ducke 2005 3:24,49 min 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

100m Hürden

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 17,20 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 18,04 s 03.07.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 4,76 m 04.09.2021    Bad Ems

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 4,58 m 03.07.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 1,44 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 1,28 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Kugelstoß

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 7,41 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 6,66 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Speerwurf

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 25,73 m 04.09.2021    Bad Ems

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 21,75 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Vierkampf

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 2168 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 1741 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Siebenkampf

1. Charlotte Ducke 2005 3193 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

2. Evelyn Schlosser 2005 2974 Punkte 19.09.2021    Schutterwald
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Frauen

100m

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 12,46 s 27.06.2021    Bamberg

200m

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 25,78 s 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

800m

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 2:29,58 min 01.08.2021    Regensburg

100m Hürden

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 14,62 s 27.06.2021    Bamberg

Weitsprung

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 6,09 m 04.09.2021    Bad Ems

Hochsprung

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 1,61 m 01.08.2021    Regensburg

Kugelstoß

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 9,20 m 01.08.2021    Regensburg

Speerwurf

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 26,20 m 19.09.2021    Schutterwald

Siebenkampf

1. Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 4713 Punkte 01.08.2021    Regensburg

Männliche Kinder U8

50m

1. Santiago Solomon 2014 9,59 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Marius Rau 2014 9,93 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Niklas Piehler 2014 11,24 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Simon-Luca Hahn 2014 12,30 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4x50m

1. Phine Hocke(2014),
Niklas Piehler(2014),
Carlotta Hezel(2014),
Simon-Luca Hahn(2014)

45,18 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Mia Niedersetz(2014),
Marius Rau(2014),
Esma Kara(2014),
Santiago Solomon(2014)

46,78 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Santiago Solomon 2014 2,62 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Marius Rau 2014 2,54 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Niklas Piehler 2014 2,05 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Simon-Luca Hahn 2014 2,05 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kinder M8

50m

1. Meliodas Courtois 2013 9,97 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Emil Hoffmann 2013 11,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Meliodas Courtois 2013 2,79 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Emil Hoffmann 2013 2,45 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Kinder M9

50m

1. Gabriel Stein 2012 9,01 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Enis Callaki 2012 9,09 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Fabian Kepes 2012 9,55 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Danny Küpper 2012 9,65 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

5. Anton Hezel 2012 10,04 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

6. Enda O'Donnell 2012 11,15 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Gabriel Stein 2012 3,07 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Enis Callaki 2012 3,06 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Fabian Kepes 2012 2,79 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Anton Hezel 2012 2,69 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

5. Enda O'Donnell 2012 2,64 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

6. Danny Küpper 2012 2,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Männliche Kinder U10 (M8+M9)

50m

1. Gabriel Stein 2012 9,01 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Enis Callaki 2012 9,09 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Fabian Kepes 2012 9,55 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Danny Küpper 2012 9,65 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

5. Meliodas Courtois 2013 9,97 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

6. Anton Hezel 2012 10,04 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

7. Enda O'Donnell 2012 11,15 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

8. Emil Hoffmann 2013 11,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4x50m

1. Fabian Kepes(2012),
Gabriel Stein(2012),
Emil Hoffmann(2013),
Enis Callaki(2012)

39,56 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Amelie Mohr(2013),
Anton Hezel(2012),
Clara Spies(2012),
Louisa Rau(2013)

42,37 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Gabriel Stein 2012 3,07 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Enis Callaki 2012 3,06 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Fabian Kepes 2012 2,79 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Meliodas Courtois 2013 2,79 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

5. Anton Hezel 2012 2,69 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

6. Enda O'Donnell 2012 2,64 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

7. Emil Hoffmann 2013 2,45 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

8. Danny Küpper 2012 2,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Kinder M10

50m

1. Julian Börner 2011 8,78 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Arne Eilers 2011 8,92 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Tobias Hesselbach 2011 9,04 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Arne Eilers 2011 3,19 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Tobias Hesselbach 2011 3,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Julian Börner 2011 2,93 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kinder M11

50m

1. Max Schneider 2010 8,90 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Max Schneider 2010 3,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Männliche Kinder U12 (M10+M11)

50m

1. Julian Börner 2011 8,78 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Max Schneider 2010 8,90 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Arne Eilers 2011 8,92 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Tobias Hesselbach 2011 9,04 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4x50m

1. Milla Schwind(2011),
Freya Gerhardt(2010),
Tobias Hesselbach(2011),
Helena Rassl(2011)

35,79 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Max Schneider(2010),
Arne Eilers(2011),
Julian Börner(2011),
Lucas Wang(2021)

36,09 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Arne Eilers 2011 3,19 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Max Schneider 2010 3,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Tobias Hesselbach 2011 3,10 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4. Julian Börner 2011 2,93 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Jugend M13

75m

1. Julian Hart 2008 10,99 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Leon Loren 2008 11,07 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Jonas Kepes 2008 11,41 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Jonas Kepes 2008 3:01,63 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Leon Loren 2008 3:01,99 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Leon Loren 2008 4,24 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Julian Hart 2008 3,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Jonas Kepes 2008 3,58 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Julian Hart 2008 1,20 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Jonas Kepes 2008 1,15 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Leon Loren 2008 8,04 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Männliche Jugend U14 (M12+M13)

75m

1. Julian Hart 2008 10,99 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Leon Loren 2008 11,07 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Jonas Kepes 2008 11,41 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. Jonas Kepes 2008 3:01,63 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Leon Loren 2008 3:01,99 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Leon Loren 2008 4,24 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Julian Hart 2008 3,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Jonas Kepes 2008 3,58 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. Julian Hart 2008 1,20 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Jonas Kepes 2008 1,15 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Leon Loren 2008 8,04 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Jugend M14

100m

1. David Wojta 2007 12,94 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 13,87 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. David Wojta 2007 2:34,13 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 3:01,52 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. David Wojta 2007 4,86 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 4,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. David Wojta 2007 1,44 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 1,38 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. David Wojta 2007 7,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 6,78 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Jugend M15

100m

1. Rolf Heydrich 2006 13,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. Rolf Heydrich 2006 4,68 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Rolf Heydrich 2006 10,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Männliche Jugend U16 (M14+M15)

100m

1. David Wojta 2007 12,94 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Rolf Heydrich 2006 13,75 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Thorkel Courtois 2007 13,87 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

800m

1. David Wojta 2007 2:34,13 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 3:01,52 min 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

4x100m

1. Julian Hart(2008),
Thorkel Courtois(2007),
David Wojta(2007),
Rolf Heydrich(2006)

51,52 s 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Weitsprung

1. David Wojta 2007 4,86 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Rolf Heydrich 2006 4,68 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Thorkel Courtois 2007 4,29 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Hochsprung

1. David Wojta 2007 1,44 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. Thorkel Courtois 2007 1,38 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

Kugelstoß

1. Rolf Heydrich 2006 10,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

2. David Wojta 2007 7,87 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof

3. Thorkel Courtois 2007 6,78 m 09.10.2021    Limburgerhof
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Senioren M55

10 km Straße

1. Hans Michael Eberle 1966 45:00,0 min 12.09.2021    St. Leon-Rot

Halbmarathon

1. Hans Michael Eberle 1966 1:34:42 h 10.10.2021    München

Marathon

1. Hans Michael Eberle 1966 3:37:45 h 01.11.2021    Porto
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Halle
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Freiluft

Pfalzmeisterschaft

Platz Name Jg. Disziplin

1 Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 200m

1 Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 Hochsprung

1 Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 Weitsprung

1 Hans Michael Eberle 1966 Marathon

3 Charlotte Ducke 2005 Hochsprung

3 Charlotte Ducke 2005 Weitsprung

6 Evelyn Schlosser 2005 Weitsprung

Rheinland-Pfalz-Meisterschaft

Platz Name Jg. Disziplin

1 Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 Weitsprung

2 Alina Sophie Böhm 1996 100m Hürden


